Case 2:12-cv-01641-JFC Document 9 Filed 11/08/12 Page 1 of 3 CASREF, CLOSED, JURY, PATENT/TRADEMARK

# U.S. District Court [LIVE] Eastern District of TEXAS (Sherman) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 4:12-cv-00619-RC-ALM

Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. v. JPMorgan Chase &Co. et al

Assigned to: Judge Ron Clark

Referred to: Magistrate Judge Amos L. Mazzant

Related Cases: 4:12-cv-00005-RAS

4:12-cv-00617-RAS 4:12-cv-00618-RAS

4:12-cv-00620-RAS

4:12-cv-00623-RAS

4:12-cv-00621-RAS

4:12-cv-00622-RC-ALM

Cause: 35:271 Patent Infringement

<u>Plaintiff</u>

**Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.** 

Date Filed: 10/01/2012
Date Terminated: 11/06/2012
Jury Demand: Plaintiff

Nature of Suit: 830 Patent Jurisdiction: Federal Question

represented by Andrew W. Spangler

Spangler &Fussell P.C.

208 N. Green St.

Suite 300

Longview, TX 75601 903–753–9300

Fax: 903-553-0403

Email: spangler@sfipfirm.com

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

James A Fussell, III

Spangler &Fussell PC 211 N. Union Street

Suite 100

Alexandria, VA 22314

903-753-9300

Fax: 903-553-0403

Email: fussell@sfipfirm.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

### James C Otteson

Agility IP Law, LLP – Menlo Park

149 Commonwealth Drive

Ste 1033

Menlo Park, CA 94025

650-227-4800

Fax: 650-318-3483

Email: jim@agilityiplaw.com ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

**Matthew Douglas Powers** 



Case 2:12-cv-01641-JFC Document 9 Filed 11/08/12 Page 2 of 3

555 Twin Dolphin Drive

Suite 360

Redwood Shores, CA 94065

650–802–6000 Fax: 650–802–6001

Email: matthew.powers@tensegritylawgroup.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

#### Michael Duy Khiem Nguyen

Agility IP Law, LLP – Menlo Park

149 Commonwealth Drive

Ste 1033

Menlo Park, CA 94025

650-227-4800

Fax: 650-318-3483

Email: mnguyen@agilityiplaw.com *ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED* 

#### Philip William Marsh

Agility IP Law, LLP – Menlo Park

149 Commonwealth Drive

Ste 1033

Menlo Park, CA 94025

650-227-4800

Fax: 650-318-3483

Email: phil@agilityiplaw.com ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

#### **Steven Scott Cherensky**

Tensegrity Law Group, LLP

555 Twin Dolphin Drive

Suite 360

Redwood Shores, CA 94065

650/802-6000

Fax: 650/802-6001

Email:

steven.cherensky@tensegritylawgroup.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

**Defendant** 

JPMorgan Chase &Co.

represented by James A Fussell, III

(See above for address) *LEAD ATTORNEY* 

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

**Defendant** 

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

represented by James A Fussell, III

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



## Case 2:12-cv-01641-JFC Document 9 Filed 11/08/12 Page 3 of 3

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date Filed	#	Docket Text
10/01/2012	Ï 1	COMPLAINT for Patent Infringement against JPMorgan Chase &Co., JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (Filing fee \$ 350 receipt number 0540–3807210.), filed by Maxim Integrated Products, Inc (Attachments:  #_1 Exhibit A - U.S. Patent No. 5,940,510,  #_2 Exhibit B - U.S. Patent No. 5,949,880,  #_3 Exhibit C - U.S. Patent No. 6,105,013,  #_4 Exhibit D - U.S. Patent No. 6,237,095,  #_5 Civil Cover Sheet)(Spangler, Andrew) (Entered: 10/01/2012)
10/01/2012	12	Notice of Filing of Patent/Trademark Form (AO 120). AO 120 mailed to the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. (Spangler, Andrew) (Entered: 10/01/2012)
10/01/2012	<u>13</u>	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT filed by Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. (Spangler, Andrew) (Entered: 10/01/2012)
10/01/2012	<u>l 4</u>	NOTICE of Attorney Appearance by James A Fussell, III on behalf of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. (Fussell, James) (Entered: 10/01/2012)
10/01/2012	Ϊ	***PLEASE DISREGARD – DOCKETED IN ERROR BY CLERK***
		Case ASSIGNED to Judge Richard A. Schell. (baf, ) Modified on 10/1/2012 (baf, ). (Entered: 10/01/2012)
10/01/2012	<u>Ï</u>	Case ASSIGNED to Judge Ron Clark. (baf, ) (Entered: 10/01/2012)
10/01/2012	Ϊ	CASE REFERRED to Magistrate Judge Amos L. Mazzant pursuant to a Standing Order. (baf, ) (Entered: 10/01/2012)
10/01/2012	<u>Ï</u>	In accordance with the provisions of 28 USC Section 636(c), you are hereby notified that a U.S. Magistrate Judge of this district court is available to conduct any or all proceedings in this case including a jury or non–jury trial and to order the entry of a final judgment. The form Consent to Proceed Before Magistrate Judge is available on our website. All signed consent forms, excluding pro se parties, should be filed electronically using the event <i>Notice of Consent to Proceed Before Magistrate Judge</i> . (baf, ) (Entered: 10/01/2012)
10/01/2012	<u> 15</u>	SUMMONS Issued as to JPMorgan Chase &Co (baf, ) (Entered: 10/01/2012)
10/01/2012	<u>l 6</u>	SUMMONS Issued as to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A (baf, ) (Entered: 10/01/2012)
10/24/2012	<b>i</b> 7	Defendant's Unopposed First Application for Extension of Time to Answer Complaint re JPMorgan Chase &Co., JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A(Fussell, James) (Entered: 10/24/2012)
10/25/2012	Ï	Defendant's Unopposed First Application for Extension of Time to Answer Complaint is granted pursuant to Local Rule CV–12 for All Defendants. 30 Days Granted for Deadline Extension.( pad, ) (Entered: 10/25/2012)
11/06/2012	<u>18</u>	CONDITIONAL TRANSFER ORDER (CTO-3) – Transferring case to the Western District of Pennsylvania, with consent of that Court, assigned to the Honorable Nora Barry Fischer. (baf, ) (Entered: 11/06/2012)
11/06/2012	Ϊ	Interdistrict transfer to the Western District of Pennsylvania. (baf, ) (Entered: 11/06/2012)

